# Sprint International Taiwan Ltd.

# SprintLink Dedicated Internet Access Pricing Guide

Rates effective as of: September 21, 2005

Note: Rates are subject to change without prior notice. Rates are stated in United States dollars unless otherwise specified.

# **Table Of Contents**

1	Product Overview	3
1.	1 D. Laboratorea	3
2.	Pricing Components and Pricing Structure	3
	O O Dullatina Change of the Company	
	2.2.2. Port Installation	3
	2.2.2. Guning Thirran Drovided Local Access	
3.		
	7.0 B = 4 legetallation 4000	
	2.2. I 1 A coord and Other Applicable Charges	••••
	2.2.1 Standard Local Access	-
	2.2.2 ATM Local Access	. 5
	2.4. Harrada Fan Waiyare	
	2.5. Walton Added Carrieges	. <i>)</i>
	3.6. Discounts	. 5
	J.U. DISCOURS	

# 1. Product Overview

Sprint International Taiwan Ltd. ("Sprint Taiwan") is responsible for operation of the Taiwan node of the SprintLink international internet backbone. This backbone interconnects with Sprint's network in the United States. Sprint Taiwan offers the SprintLink Dedicated Internet Access Service to give customers port access to Sprint's high-quality, robust, and flexible Internet Protocol network and, through that, access to the Internet.

NOTE: The obligation of Sprint Taiwan to provide service is dependent upon its ability to procure, construct, and maintain facilities which are required to meet the customer's order for service.

Availability of SprintLink Dedicated Internet Access must be confirmed at the time the order is placed.

# 2. Pricing Components and Pricing Structure

The following sections contain the Pricing Components and Pricing Structure.

#### 2.1. Pricing Components

The pricing components for Sprint Taiwan service are as follows:

- Port Monthly Recurring Charge
- Port Installation Fees
- Local Access Monthly Recurring Charge
- Local Access Installation fees
- Value Added Services

#### 2.2. Pricing Structure

#### 2.2.1. Port

Port speeds range from 64 Kbps to 155 Mbps (STM1). Flat rate pricing is provided here for speeds up to 2 Mbps. Depending on capacity requirements, pricing for higher speeds, including Fast Ethernet, may be available by request. Burstable pricing is not provided here but may also be available by special request.

#### 2.2.2. Port Installation

Port Installation fees are based on port speed. Port installation fees may be waived in some instances.

#### 2.2.3. Sprint Taiwan Provided Local Access

Standard local access is provided by Sprint Taiwan in cooperation with a licensed local access provider.

Standard local access pricing is comprised of the following: local loop charges - Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC), and installation charges - Non-Recurring Charge (NRC).

ATM local access is also available. In such cases, the customer is utilizing a Permanent Virtual Circuit (PVC) to reach Sprint Taiwan.

Customers have the option of obtaining local access on their own. It is not required that they go through Sprint Taiwan for this service.

# 3. Pricing

## 3.1 Flat Rate Port Pricing

NOTE: Fractional standard local access speeds are fully supported by Sprint Taiwan. However, customers must have a minimum existing order of \$750 in Monthly Recurring Charges to order sub-E1 speeds.

NOTE: In the event of a rate change now or in the future the customer will be charged the rate agreed to in the customer contract.

Taiwan port speed Flat Rate Sub E-1 / E-1	Monthly Recurring Charge, per port	
64 Kbps	\$525	
128 Kbps	\$570	
256 Kbps	\$750	
384 Kbps	\$885	
512 Kbps	\$1,010	
768 Kbps	\$1,145	
1024 Kbps	\$1,365	
1,544 Mbps	\$1,510	
2 Mbps (E-1)	\$1,730	

# 3.2 Port Installation Fees

Port Installation fees consist of a one-time charge of \$975 for E-1 speeds and below. Installation fees at higher speeds are available by request. Installation fees may be waived in some cases.

# 3.3 Local Access and Other Applicable Charges

# 3.3.1 Standard Local Access

Standard local access and local access installation fees are not included in the port pricing but are available upon request. Additional charges may also apply for applicable usage taxes, VAT, and Universal Service Obligations.

NOTE: Fractional standard local access speeds are fully supported by Sprint Taiwan. However, customers must have an existing minimum order of \$750 in Monthly Recurring Charges to order sub-E1 speeds.

# 3.3.2 ATM Local Access

Shared port prices for ATM local access is as follows. Both the Non-Recurring Charge and Monthly Recurring Charge are per Meg linked to port speed. (Burstable service is not available – customers order ATM local access on a per-Meg basis).

Shared Port Price ATM Price Per Meg		
Non-Recurring Charge	\$70	
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$30	

#### 3.4 Upgrade Fee Waivers

Existing customers may upgrade an existing Sprint Taiwan port to a higher speed with no port installation charge or port upgrade fee.

## 3.5 Value Added Services

<u>Vendor IP Address Class C Address Book</u> – may be available by special request.

IP Addresses—IP addresses are available at no charge.

Primary and Secondary Domain Name Service (DNS) - Any customer, with the purchase of each new dedicated port, will receive free Primary Domain Name Service for a maximum of five primary domain names. There is a Monthly Recurring Charge of \$10 for each primary domain name above the first five. (Note: secondary DNS for 50 zones is free of charge. Additional secondary domain names above 50 may be available for a fee by special request).

SprintLink Dedicated Internet Access service can be sold in conjunction with other services such as IP VPN. These products are priced separately. Please refer to individual pricing guides for terms.

# 3.6 Discounts

Customers subscribing to a one, two, or three-year term may receive a discount off the customer's applicable Monthly Recurring port charges. Other discounts may apply.

--- End of Document ---